

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 7021 OF 2014
Before Smt. Leena Sharma, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 47 DATED 27.01.2021

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause by the defendant i.d. necessary order.

Plaintiff files hazira.

No steps is taken by the defendant. None moved for the defendant on repeated calls.

Heard ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

It appears from the record that vide order no.37 dated 31.05.2019, defendant was directed to show cause as to why the petition under Sec.7(2) of the W. B. P. T. Act shall not be disposed of after hearing the plaintiff exclusively. Thereafter, defendant filed one verified show cause petition on 05.07.2019 but none moved the said show cause petition for the defendant till date. Moreover, on the last date, defendant was strictly directed to proceed with the hearing of the show cause petition i.d. necessary order be passed.

Considering the above discussion and the submission of ld. Advocate for the plaintiff, the show cause petition filed by the defendant on 05.07.2019 is considered and found not satisfactory and hence the same is rejected.

Let the hearing of the petition under Sec.7(2) of the W. B. P. T. Act be proceeded exclusively with hearing for plaintiff side.

Fix 17.03.2021 for hearing of petition under Se.7(2) of the W. B. P. T. Act for the plaintiff exclusively.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]