

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 7021 OF 2014  
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-001430-2014  
Before Smt. Leena Sharma, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

ORDER NO. 49 DATED 24.03.2021

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument and order in respect of 7(2) matter.

No steps taken by the defendant. None moved for the defendant on repeated calls.

Plaintiff filed hazira.

Heard ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Perused the record.

The record reflects that the one preliminary issue on the point of existence of relationship of landlord and tenant was framed on 05.09.2018.

Heard ld. Advocate for the plaintiff on that issue along with the application of the defendant under Sec.7(2) of the Act as both are co-related regarding the issue of existence of such relationship between the parties.

Fix 16.04.2021 for delivery of order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE  
[5TH BENCH]  
J.O. Code No. WB01006.