

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 7021 OF 2014
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-001430-2014
Before Sri Sridhar Chandra Su, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 57 DATED 23.02.2022.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated filed by the plaintiff and order.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

Defendant has filed one fresh Vokalatnama and one petition praying for time for hearing of the petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard ld. Advocates for both sides.

Strong objection is raised by the ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Perused the record.

Prayer for time by the defendant is considered and allowed as a last chance.

Fix 08.03.2022 for hearing of the petition dated 18.08.2021 filed by the plaintiff and order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB-00-620.