

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 7021 OF 2014  
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-001430-2014  
Before Sri B. Mangrati, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

ORDER NO. 69 DATED 07.08.2023

Today is fixed for discovery and inspection of the suit.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the plaintiff through his ld. Advocate.

No steps taken by the defendant.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

None moved for the defendant on repeated calls.

Heard ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Perused the materials on record.

Let the matter be fixed for P. Hearing of the suit.

Defendant is hereby cautioned to take proper steps positively on the next date.

Fix 14.09.2023 for P. Hearing of the suit.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE  
[5TH BENCH]  
J.O. Code No. WB00928.