

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.7021 OF 2014
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-0001430-2014)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.79
18.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiff and acceptance of the amended
plaint filed by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files reply to show cause supported by affidavit.

Defendants take no steps.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff is present. Heard. Perused the petition . Considering the
submission of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff as well as the materials available on record ,
show cause is accepted since the same is proper and sufficient.

Fix 07.01.2025 for P. hearing of the suit.

Judge,
[5th Bench]