

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 7021 OF 2024

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-001430-2024)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.86

Dated 16.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.-1.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

No steps taken by the defendant.

Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiff. Perused the petition and the case record. Time prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Fix 12.03.2026 for evidence of P.W.-1.

Judge,
[5th Bench]